STATE OF MINISTER

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GARDRA

HILL ALL BY THESE PRESENTS: That I. S. M. M. Burnquist, attorney
General of the State of Minnesota, by virtue of the authority vested in me by
statute, and particularly by authority of Section 110, Mason's Minnesota Statutes
of 1927, do hereby constitute and appoint Alfred W. Bowen of
Minneapolis . Minnesota, as SPECIAL COUNCEL, in the Department
of the Attorney General, for the period commencing January 2 , 1939 .
and to serve at the pleasure of the Attorney General or until this commission
shall be revoked or otherwise terminated in accordance with law.
IN TESTIM DNY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand at St. Paul, Minnesota
this second day of January , 19 39 .
1/1/1/
Attorney General
STATE OF MINNESOTA
COUNTY OF RAMSEY
I, Alfred W. Bowen , do solemnly swear that I will
support the constitution of the United States and of this State, and that I
will faithfully discharge the duties of the office of Special Counsel in the
Department of the Attorney General to the best of my judgment and ability,
So Help me God.
alfrede Bowen
Subscribed and sworn to before me this second day of January . 19 39 .
Hayis A Januaghn Notary Public
Mustef County, Minnesota
My commission expires Quyud 1, 1941
Seal)

8452

yd om ni dadaga ydinggang gnd de engylv ye .attaemill it akati ond de Lavene. estable stephents a month toll netter ? I want of the manual states of

CONTOR OF ALEXANDER AND REAL PROPERTY.

THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE

COVOL - R BOYLLA directo has considence variety of

thoughted of at at the party of a school of the state of the same

VISINGE BALDMANCO BOLYCY MA TOL LAYARD VORTOTAL AND serves and fight plant of the commentate and the state of the constant of (s) in the second

THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T

was driv sonstrone of hedenance.

TERMINE TO SEE DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF

SON STATISTICS

o w

OTA

MA Holica Segretary of State